

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22874/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2019 in SA No. 7/2017 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

SYED AHMED ALI @ SYED BABA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDIDI MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Srinivas, Adv.

Ms. Ruma Sarasani Reddy, Adv.

Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Santhalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this case after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER