

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22874/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2019 in SA No. 7/2017 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

SYED AHMED ALI @ SYED BABA (SINCE DEAD) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDIDI MALLAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 9906/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 128515/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sangeet Singh, adv.
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.
Ms. Ruma Sarasani Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Santhalia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day after two months.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR