

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22874/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2019 in SA No. 7/2017 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

SYED AHMED ALI @ SYED BABA (SINCE DEAD) & ANR. PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS

BUDIDI MALLAIAH & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(IA No. 9906/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 128515/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Bhavna Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Shivkumar, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Santhalia, AOR
Ms. Ekta Bharati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the death of petitioner No.1, his wife and daughter have applied for substitution.
2. There appears to be no opposition to the substitution of the legal heirs of the said petitioner. Moreover, the substitution application is formal in nature. The same is, accordingly, allowed.
3. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS